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Latest Actions for Bills in Group: 2020 Tier 1

As of Friday, February 21, 2020 at 1:00 PM

Bill Number Composite Abstract Last Major Action Action
Date

HB2568 by
Faison

(SB2465 by
Gresham)

As introduced, requires any facility in which more than 50 abortions
were performed during the previous calendar year to post a sign
informing patients that a chemical abortion may be reversed
following the first dose of a two-dose treatment; requires a patient to
receive similar notice prior to and after having the first dose of a
chemical abortion; provides criminal penalties and civil actions for
any violation of the act.

Placed on s/c cal
Public Health
Subcommittee for
2/25/2020
(Last action on
companion, Passed
on Second
Consideration, refer
to Senate Judiciary
Committee 2/10/2020
2:36:15 PM:
SB2465)

02/19/2020

HB2576 by
Ragan

(SB2215 by
Bowling)

As introduced, prohibits the provision of sexual identity change
therapy to prepubescent minors; prohibits the provision of sexual
identity change therapy to minors who have entered puberty unless a
parent or guardian has written recommendations for the therapy from
at least three physicians; punishes violations as child abuse;
designates violations by healthcare professionals as professional
misconduct.

Assigned to s/c
Criminal Justice
Subcommittee
(Last action on
companion, Passed
on Second
Consideration, refer
to Senate Judiciary
Committee 2/10/2020
2:36:15 PM:
SB2215)

02/11/2020

HB2795 by
Johnson G

(SB2640 by
Robinson)

As introduced, requires a health insurance entity on health plans
issued, delivered, executed, amended, or renewed on or after July 1,
2020, to include in that health plan a special enrollment period that
allows the enrollment of a pregnant individual at any time after the
commencement of the pregnancy as certified by a healthcare
professional acting within the healthcare professional's scope of
practice.

Assigned to s/c Life
& Health Insurance
Subcommittee
(Last action on
companion, Passed
on Second
Consideration, refer
to Senate Commerce
and Labor
Committee 2/10/2020
2:36:15 PM:
SB2640)

02/11/2020

HB2709 by
Lamar

(SB2435 by
Gilmore)

As introduced, removes the preexisting condition exclusion from the
mandated insurance coverage requirement for pregnancy.

Assigned to s/c Life
& Health Insurance
Subcommittee
(Last action on
companion, Passed
on Second
Consideration, refer
to Senate Commerce
and Labor
Committee 2/10/2020
2:36:15 PM:
SB2435)

02/11/2020
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HB2434 by
Camper

(SB2583 by
Robinson)

As introduced, deletes the family life curriculum required for schools
located in certain counties that only allows students to receive
education on sexual risk avoidance through abstinence; requires each
LEA and public charter school that serves any of the grades
kindergarten through 12 to provide students with medically accurate,
age-appropriate sex education that teaches students about abstinence,
contraception, consent, and how to develop healthy relationships and
communication skills.

Assigned to s/c
Curriculum, Testing,
& Innovation
Subcommittee
(Last action on
companion, Passed
on Second
Consideration, refer
to Senate Education
Committee 2/10/2020
2:36:15 PM:
SB2583)

02/10/2020

HB2296 by
Van Huss

(SB2069 by
Pody)

As introduced, authorizes local governments to take special censuses
that include unborn children; requires that any state funds distributed
and allocated to local governments based on population use such
special census figures.

Assigned to s/c Cities
& Counties
Subcommittee
(Last action on
companion, Passed
on Second
Consideration, refer
to Senate State and
Local Government
Committee 2/6/2020
11:04:36 AM:
SB2069)

02/10/2020

HB2263 by
Lamberth

(SB2196 by
Johnson)

As introduced, extends the time, from 30 to 60 days, within which a
physician accused of performing a partial-birth abortion may delay
trial in order to allow the state medical board to determine whether
the physician's conduct was necessary to save the life of the mother.

P2C, caption bill,
held on desk -
pending amdt.
(Last action on
companion,
Sponsor(s) Added.
2/12/2020 1:44:46
PM: SB2196)

02/06/2020

HB1490 by
Ragan

(SB1418 by
Jackson)

As introduced, enacts the "Life Appropriation Act." Received from
House, Passed on
First Consideration
(Last action on
companion, Assigned
to General
Subcommittee of
Senate Judiciary
Committee 2/18/2020
4:02:48 PM:
SB1418)

04/11/2019

HB0077 by
Van Huss

(SB1236 by
Pody)

As introduced, prohibits abortions from the point a fetal heartbeat is
detected; creates exceptions.

Received from
House, Passed on
First Consideration
(Last action on
companion, Motion
to Recall from
Committee Tabled,
voice vote 4/22/2019
9:21:52 PM:
SB1236)

03/11/2019
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